
 

SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY 

Tender Register  
T21-24/25: Provision of Security 
Alarm Monitoring and Response 

Services 
  



Tender Register for T21-24/25

In accordance with the the following information is required 
to be retained as part of the Tender Register and is to be made available for public inspection 

Tender File Number CM.16.504

Tender No. T21-24/25 Tender 
Title

Provision of Security Alarm Monitoring 
and Response Services

Brief 
description of 
goods or 
services 
required 

The purpose is to provide security alarm monitoring and response 
services for the specified Shire facilities.

Particulars of 
the decision 
to invite 
Tenders / EOI

The Senior Procurement and Contracts Officer has exercised 
Delegation 7 Provision of Goods and Services to publicly advertise 
this procurement as a Tender in accordance with Part 4, Division 
2, subsection 11 of the Local Government (Functions and General) 
Regulations 1996.

Advertisement 
Details

West 
Australian

16/04/2025 Kimberley Echo 17/04/2025

Shire 
Facebook

16/04/2025 Shire Website 16/04/2025

Clarification 
Deadline

12.00pm, 02/05/2025 Submission 
Deadline

12.00pm (WST), 
09/05/2025

Opening Date 09/05/2025 Opening Time 2:01pm

Opened in the 
Presence of

Name Signature

Lauren Smith

Jesse Johnson

REGULATION 17(2)(E))

Name:

1. Blue Force Pty Ltd 2. Northern Protective Services Pty Ltd



3

COPY OF ADVERTISEMENTS (REGULATION 17(2)(D))

See attached

a) West Australian Advertisement 

b) Kimberley Echo Advertisement 

c) Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley Facebook Page

d) Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley Instagram Page

TENDER OUTCOME (REGULATION 17(2)(F) AND 17(3))

Awarded By CEO Date of 
Council 
Meeting

N/A Council 
Minute 
No.

N/A

Name of 
Successful 
Respondent(s):

Northern Protective Services Pty Ltd (68 639 141 549)

Summary of Consideration: $5,200.00 AUD (excluding GST) per annum for 
monitoring services and the submitted schedule of 
rates for response services. 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PROBITY OFFICER

Probity Officer Name Lauren Smith

Probity Officer Position
Title

Procurement and Contracts Officer

Date Preparation 
Complete

1/07/2025 Probity Officer 
Signature



 

Tender Register for T21-24/25  

 



 

 

 

5 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Tender Register for T21-24/25  

 

  



 

 

 

7 

 




